



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0007-0189      **Counties:** BERLIN, CROMWELL, FARMINGTON, NEW BRITAIN, NEWINGTON, PLAINVILLE

**Letting Date:** September 18, 2019 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill

**Advertised on:** 8/7/2019 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 1097 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** REPLACEMENT OF SIGNING ON RTE. 9, 72, 15, & SR 571 CONNEC      **Project(s):** 000T(126), 000T(127)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	The Quaker Corporation	\$16,357,495.05	100.00%
2	New England Road, Inc.	\$17,890,351.00	109.37%
3	Mohegan Associates, Inc.	\$18,164,943.00	111.05%
4	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$18,518,854.25	113.21%
5	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$18,818,029.00	115.04%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0007-0189**Counties:** BERLIN, CROMWELL, FARMINGTON, NEW BRITAIN, NEWINGTON, PLAINVILLE**Letting Date:** September 18, 2019**District(s):** Rocky Hill**Call Order:** 002**Project(s):** 000T(126), 000T(127)**Contract Time:** 1097 CALENDAR DAYS**Contract Description:** REPLACEMENT OF SIGNING ON RTE. 9, 72, 15, & SR 571 CONNEC

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0020903 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	43,750.90000	43,750.90
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	90,725.00000	90,725.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0030	0202000 285.000	10.00000	2,850.00	75.00000	21,375.00	187.50000	53,437.50
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0040	0202452 5.000	1,700.00000	8,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	937.50000	4,687.50
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0050	0202529 45.000	10.00000	450.00	10.00000	450.00	68.75000	3,093.75
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0060	0205002 25.000	350.00000	8,750.00	250.00000	6,250.00	2,062.50000	51,562.50
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0070	0207000 55.000	20.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	2,750.00	375.00000	20,625.00
	BORROW						
	c.y.						
0080	0209001 30.000	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00	281.25000	8,437.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0090	0212000 5.000	50.00000	250.00	100.00000	500.00	618.75000	3,093.75
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0100	0219001 1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00	11.25000	11,250.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0360	0916219	5.000	2,900.00000	14,500.00	200.00000	1,000.00	4,687.50000	23,437.50
	ROCK IN POLE EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0370	0916406	75.000	200.00000	15,000.00	400.00000	30,000.00	273.75000	20,531.25
	REMOVE NOISE BARRIER WALL **	l.f.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0380	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0918001	1,313.000	20.50000	26,916.50	15.00000	19,695.00	27.50000	36,107.50
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0400	0918011	4.000	2,525.00000	10,100.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,125.00000	12,500.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0410	0921001	180.000	50.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	5,400.00	137.50000	24,750.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0420	0944000	3,350.000	10.00000	33,500.00	10.00000	33,500.00	16.25000	54,437.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0430	0950005	3,350.000	10.00000	33,500.00	2.00000	6,700.00	4.00000	13,400.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0440	0952001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	25,625.00000	25,625.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0969054	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	562,500.00000	562,500.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460	0969062	37.000	2,600.00000	96,200.00	3,200.00000	118,400.00	3,125.00000	115,625.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0470	0970006	16,960.000	1.00000	16,960.00	1.00000	16,960.00	1.00000	16,960.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	0970007	212.000	60.00000	12,720.00	60.00000	12,720.00	1.00000	212.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0490	0971001	(1.000)	801,988.00000	801,988.00	1,590,000.00000	1,590,000.00	367,750.00000	367,750.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0500	0975004	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,499,000.00000	1,499,000.00	511,262.50000	511,262.50
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0510	0976002	9,520.000	0.80000	7,616.00	1.00000	9,520.00	1.25000	11,900.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0520	0978002	600.000	30.00000	18,000.00	10.00000	6,000.00	31.25000	18,750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0530	0980001	(1.000)	84,300.00000	84,300.00	670,000.00000	670,000.00	613,935.00000	613,935.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0540	0981100	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00	6.25000	1,875.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0550	1001001	2,210.000	40.00000	88,400.00	22.00000	48,620.00	21.88000	48,354.80
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	1002015	20.000	3,400.00000	68,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00	1,406.25000	28,125.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0570	1002214	5.000	1,190.00000	5,950.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,487.50000	7,437.50
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	1008015	390.000	28.50000	11,115.00	30.00000	11,700.00	36.00000	14,040.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0590	1008017	20.000	36.25000	725.00	40.00000	800.00	45.50000	910.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0730	1017034	4.000	4,225.00000	16,900.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	5,281.25000	21,125.00
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740	1017051	1.000	1,275.00000	1,275.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,593.75000	1,593.75
	SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	1050107	5.000	79,950.00000	399,750.00	85,000.00000	425,000.00	99,937.00000	499,685.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	1050113	5,004.000	1.00000	5,004.00	1.00000	5,004.00	1.00000	5,004.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0770	1108163	1.000	2,650.00000	2,650.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,312.50000	3,312.50
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	1108645	9.000	1,525.00000	13,725.00	1,600.00000	14,400.00	1,906.00000	17,154.00
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	1108670	5.000	2,400.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	1113726	2,215.000	4.90000	10,853.50	5.00000	11,075.00	6.15000	13,622.25
	NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	1117101	3.000	8,150.00000	24,450.00	8,500.00000	25,500.00	10,187.50000	30,562.50
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1118012	(1.000)	25,800.00000	25,800.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	19,750.00000	19,750.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0840	1130000	3,808.000	15.00000	57,120.00	10.00000	38,080.00	3.00000	11,424.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0850	1131002	952.000	25.00000	23,800.00	10.00000	9,520.00	62.50000	59,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0860	1201216	4.000	260,000.00000	1,040,000.00	173,000.00000	692,000.00	257,616.00000	1,030,464.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1201602	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	29,600.00000	29,600.00
	SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1201801	20.000	78,000.00000	1,560,000.00	72,600.00000	1,452,000.00	88,394.00000	1,767,880.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1201802	16.000	75,000.00000	1,200,000.00	105,000.00000	1,680,000.00	81,108.00000	1,297,728.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1201804	17.000	40,000.00000	680,000.00	53,000.00000	901,000.00	46,796.00000	795,532.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1202239	32.000	55,000.00000	1,760,000.00	63,000.00000	2,016,000.00	71,474.00000	2,287,168.00
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1202247	4.000	95,000.00000	380,000.00	63,500.00000	254,000.00	114,305.00000	457,220.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0930	1202999	57.000	40,000.00000	2,280,000.00	37,000.00000	2,109,000.00	52,000.00000	2,964,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0940	1203109	120.000	4,200.00000	504,000.00	4,800.00000	576,000.00	4,000.00000	480,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0950	1203220	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00	6,375.00000	12,750.00
	SIDE MOUNTED VMS AND SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1205201	2,500.000	40.00000	100,000.00	40.00000	100,000.00	44.00000	110,000.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0970	1205202	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00	55.00000	27,500.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0980	1205203	150.000	60.00000	9,000.00	60.00000	9,000.00	65.00000	9,750.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0990	1206011	(1.000)	575,000.00000	575,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00	883,000.00000	883,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	LS						
1000	1206013	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	156,250.00000	156,250.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
1010	1206023	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	1207039	27,031.000	25.00000	675,775.00	30.00000	810,930.00	22.50000	608,197.50
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1030	1208931	11,078.000	38.00000	420,964.00	38.00000	420,964.00	42.00000	465,276.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1040	1208932	118.000	40.00000	4,720.00	40.00000	4,720.00	43.00000	5,074.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Quaker Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1050	1210101	1,067.000	1.25000	1,333.75	0.50000	533.50	1,700.00	1,813.90
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1060	1210104	1,067.000	1.25000	1,333.75	1.00000	1,067.00	1,700.00	1,813.90
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1070	1210105	4,923.000	4.50000	22,153.50	5.00000	24,615.00	6.70000	32,984.10
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1080	1210106	727.000	3.25000	2,362.75	1.50000	1,090.50	2.00000	1,454.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1090	1211001	453.000	4.20000	1,902.60	1.00000	453.00	1.30000	588.90
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1100	1220027	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00	13.50000	13,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1110	1803300	5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	11,875.00000	59,375.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1120	1803324	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	14,625.00000	14,625.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.						
1130	1806202	7,616.000	25.00000	190,400.00	25.00000	190,400.00	21.25000	161,840.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1140	1806226	3,808.000	35.00000	133,280.00	35.00000	133,280.00	30.00000	114,240.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$16,357,495.05		\$17,890,351.00		\$18,164,943.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$16,357,495.05		\$17,890,351.00		\$18,164,943.00	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020903 (1.000)	13,334.00000	13,334.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	25,225.00000	25,225.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0030	0202000 285.000	100.00000	28,500.00	75.00000	21,375.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0040	0202452 5.000	2,667.00000	13,335.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0050	0202529 45.000	12.00000	540.00	35.00000	1,575.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0060	0205002 25.000	300.00000	7,500.00	150.00000	3,750.00		
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0070	0207000 55.000	100.00000	5,500.00	50.00000	2,750.00		
	BORROW						
	c.y.						
0080	0209001 30.000	69.00000	2,070.00	25.00000	750.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0090	0212000 5.000	167.00000	835.00	250.00000	1,250.00		
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0100	0219001 1,000.000	15.00000	15,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0110	0219003 50.000	12.25000	612.50	22.00000	1,100.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0120	0219011 2.000	240.00000	480.00	200.00000	400.00		
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN						
	ea.						
0130	0304002 200.000	73.00000	14,600.00	75.00000	15,000.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0140	0305000	868.000	195.00000	169,260.00	90.00000	78,120.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0150	0406171	10.000	800.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0160	0406236	2.000	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0170	0603802	458.000	500.00000	229,000.00	425.00000	194,650.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						
0180	0910170	300.000	24.00000	7,200.00	24.00000	7,200.00		
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0190	0910187	1.000	656.00000	656.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0200	0910190	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	18.00000	900.00		
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0210	0910194	180.000	26.00000	4,680.00	23.50000	4,230.00		
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						
0220	0910300	1,648.000	25.00000	41,200.00	24.00000	39,552.00		
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0230	0910301	1,038.000	38.00000	39,444.00	34.00000	35,292.00		
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0240	0910302	660.000	65.00000	42,900.00	59.00000	38,940.00		
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0250	0910351	60.000	19.00000	1,140.00	17.50000	1,050.00		
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B 350) TO (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0260	0910400	600.000	9.00000	5,400.00	9.00000	5,400.00		
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0270	0910401	240.000	16.00000	3,840.00	15.00000	3,600.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.					
0280	0910690	1,000.000	23.00000	23,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I)	l.f.					
0290	0910891	1.000	2,667.00000	2,667.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.					
0300	0911923	12.000	1,223.00000	14,676.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0310	0911925	1.000	1,334.00000	1,334.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.					
0320	0912503	4,875.000	3.00000	14,625.00	4.25000	20,718.75	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0330	0912615	50.000	17.00000	850.00	20.00000	1,000.00	
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.					
0340	0913835	100.000	39.00000	3,900.00	45.00000	4,500.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	0916126	1,685.000	110.00000	185,350.00	95.00000	160,075.00	
	NOISE BARRIER WALL	s.f.					
0360	0916219	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00	
	ROCK IN POLE EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0370	0916406	75.000	150.00000	11,250.00	350.00000	26,250.00	
	REMOVE NOISE BARRIER WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0380	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0390	0918001	1,313.000	15.00000	19,695.00	15.00000	19,695.00	
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.					
0400	0918011	4.000	2,778.00000	11,112.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0410	0921001	180.000	35.00000	6,300.00	50.00000	9,000.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0420	0944000	3,350.000	26.25000	87,937.50	15.00000	50,250.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0430	0950005	3,350.000	6.00000	20,100.00	4.00000	13,400.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0440	0952001	(1.000)	36,112.00000	36,112.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0450	0969054	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0460	0969062	37.000	3,600.00000	133,200.00	2,250.00000	83,250.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0470	0970006	16,960.000	1.00000	16,960.00	1.00000	16,960.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0480	0970007	212.000	55.00000	11,660.00	60.00000	12,720.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0490	0971001	(1.000)	373,267.00000	373,267.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0500	0975004	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0510	0976002	9,520.000	1.00000	9,520.00	0.50000	4,760.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0520	0978002	600.000	85.00000	51,000.00	25.00000	15,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0530	0980001	(1.000)	151,834.00000	151,834.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0540	0981100	300.000	44.00000	13,200.00	20.00000	6,000.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0550	1001001	2,210.000	46.00000	101,660.00	45.00000	99,450.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0560	1002015	20.000	2,000.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00	
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0570	1002214	5.000	1,034.00000	5,170.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1008015	390.000	30.00000	11,700.00	32.00000	12,480.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0590	1008017	20.000	42.00000	840.00	40.00000	800.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0600	1008112	15.000	11.00000	165.00	20.00000	300.00	
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0610	1008115	3,840.000	15.00000	57,600.00	15.00000	57,600.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0620	1008117	170.000	33.00000	5,610.00	20.00000	3,400.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0630	1008215	320.000	16.00000	5,120.00	16.00000	5,120.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0760	1050113	5,004.000	1.00000	5,004.00	1.00000	5,004.00	
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0770	1108163	1.000	3,223.00000	3,223.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0780	1108645	9.000	1,032.00000	9,288.00	1,750.00000	15,750.00	
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0790	1108670	5.000	717.00000	3,585.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0810	1113726	2,215.000	1.75000	3,876.25	5.50000	12,182.50	
	NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0820	1117101	3.000	3,267.00000	9,801.00	9,500.00000	28,500.00	
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0830	1118012	(1.000)	2,778.00000	2,778.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0840	1130000	3,808.000	15.00000	57,120.00	20.00000	76,160.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0850	1131002	952.000	40.00000	38,080.00	30.00000	28,560.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0860	1201216	4.000	192,000.00000	768,000.00	295,000.00000	1,180,000.00	
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0870	1201602	1.000	23,700.00000	23,700.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0880	1201801	20.000	91,000.00000	1,820,000.00	80,000.00000	1,600,000.00	
MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
0890	1201802	16.000	86,300.00000	1,380,800.00	75,000.00000	1,200,000.00	
4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
0900	1201804	17.000	46,800.00000	795,600.00	43,000.00000	731,000.00	
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
0910	1202239	32.000	65,000.00000	2,080,000.00	75,000.00000	2,400,000.00	
OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0920	1202247	4.000	68,500.00000	274,000.00	165,000.00000	660,000.00	
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0930	1202999	57.000	40,000.00000	2,280,000.00	60,000.00000	3,420,000.00	
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0940	1203109	120.000	6,000.00000	720,000.00	6,000.00000	720,000.00	
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION							
0950	1203220	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	
SIDE MOUNTED VMS AND SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0960	1205201	2,500.000	45.00000	112,500.00	40.00000	100,000.00	
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR							
0970	1205202	500.000	56.00000	28,000.00	42.00000	21,000.00	
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0980	1205203	150.000	67.00000	10,050.00	44.00000	6,600.00	
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0990	1206011	(1.000)	84,000.00000	84,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	LS					
1000	1206013	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					
1010	1206023	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1020	1207039	27,031.000	37.00000	1,000,147.00	35.00000	946,085.00	
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1030	1208931	11,078.000	43.00000	476,354.00	43.00000	476,354.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1040	1208932	118.000	45.00000	5,310.00	46.00000	5,428.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1050	1210101	1,067.000	1.50000	1,600.50	1.50000	1,600.50	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1060	1210104	1,067.000	1.50000	1,600.50	1.50000	1,600.50	
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1070	1210105	4,923.000	5.00000	24,615.00	4.50000	22,153.50	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1080	1210106	727.000	3.75000	2,726.25	3.25000	2,362.75	
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1090	1211001	453.000	4.75000	2,151.75	4.50000	2,038.50	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1100	1220027	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1110	1803300	5.000	3,945.00000	19,725.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.					
1120	1803324	1.000	7,223.00000	7,223.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.					
1130	1806202	7,616.000	128.00000	974,848.00	25.00000	190,400.00	
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr					
1140	1806226	3,808.000	136.00000	517,888.00	35.00000	133,280.00	
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$18,518,854.25		\$18,818,029.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$18,518,854.25		\$18,818,029.00		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum